
   
Cecilia Valley Elementary  

 
 

  
Construction Update 

August 5, 2016 
 
 
Original Construction Cost:  $15,510,000.00 
Present Construction Cost:  $15,510,000.00  
 
 
Original Completion Dates 
 Substantial Completion:  September 1, 2017 
 Final Completion:  October 1, 2017 
 
 
Anticipated Completion Dates  
 Substantial Completion:  September 1, 2017  
 Final Completion:  October 1, 2017 
 
 
 
 
 
 



   
 
 
 
Change Order Summary 
Change Order   Amount   Status   Rvsd. Contract Amount 
Change Order No. 01  $3,765.00  August Board Agenda              $15,513,765.00 
 
 
Summary 
 

The next progress meeting is scheduled for August 11, 2016.  Sherman Carter Barnhart will be 
present at the August board meeting to update the Hardin County Board of Education on the 
project progress. 

 
 
Progress Photos 
 
 
 

 
 

  
Photo 1:  Earthwork equipment is presently on site (Photo 7/21/16).  

 



   

  
Photo 2:  Building pad is being prepped in anticipation of beginning footings.  GEM Engineering has 
reviewed site data to date and notified the Contractor that foundation excavations may be started (Photo 
7/21/16).  
 

  
Photo 3:  Site earthwork and grading is ongoing (Photo 7/21/16). 

 


